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BFW型比例换向阀
Proportional directional valve
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8L/min名义流量在不同阀压降下
nominal f low at e
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1 Pv=1MP a恒定Constant
2 Pv=2MP a恒定
3 Pv=3MP a恒定
4 Pv=5MP a恒定
5 Pv=10MPa恒定
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13L/min名义流量在不同阀压降下
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1 Pv=1MPa恒定
2 Pv=2MPa恒定
3 Pv=3MPa恒定
4 Pv=5MPa恒定
5 Pv=10MPa恒定

L/min no minal f low at d iffere nt ia l
pressure.
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17L/min名义流量在不同阀压降下
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1 Pv=1MP a恒定
2 Pv=2MP a恒定

3 Pv=3MP a恒定
4 Pv=5MP a恒定

5 Pv=10M Pa恒定

L/min no minal f low at d iffere nt ial
pressure.
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Pv=阀压降（进口和出口控制台肩的总压降）
Pv=Valve p ressure diffe rentia l( inp ut p ressure
minus load pressure an d fe edback pressure)
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02型特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C）Model Characteristic Curves (Testing Condition )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C-6 2 0ν ν

03型特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C）Model Characteristic Curves (Testing Condition )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C- 6 2 0ν ν
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10 Proportiona l valve se ries

BFW型比例换向阀是直动式阀，通过比例电磁铁控制液压

系统的流量和流动方向。

BFW型比例换向阀

Model规 格

最高工作压力 Maximum pressure (MPa)

回油压力 M axim um pressure ( MPa)

最大流量 M axim um flow (l/min)
滞 环 Hy steresis (% )

重复精度 Repeatabili ty (%)

过滤精度 （ ）Fil tration ac curacy um

液压介质 Hydrau lic fluid

介质粘度范围 Viscosi ty (mm /s)2

介质温度范围 Fluid temp.( C)0

线圈电阻 Coil resistance ( )Ω

重 量
We ight (Kg)

二位阀 2-Position

三位阀 3-Position

02 03

31.5

16

17 50

6

3

≤20

矿物质液压油 磷酸脂液压油、

2.8~1 00

-20~70

19.5

1.9

3.8

2.6

4.5

( 1MPa ) Normal
02 8=8 l/min 13=13 l/min 17=17 l/min
03 =18 l/m in 27=27 l/min 50=50 l/min

BFFW s ymbol

02= 03=

附加说明

设计序列号

名义流量 在 压差下

规格 ：

规格 ：

机能符号（参见 机能符号图）

规格 ：

类型 ：

比例换向阀

R emarks

(see BFFW)

6 10

（ ）

Model
Model 18

通径 通径(DN) (DN)
Type

Proportional di rectional valve

Des ign s erial num ber
flow based on 1MPa pressure drop

Speci fication

B FW 50－ － －＊－ ＊＊ ＊

型号说明 Model instruction

Proportional directional valve

＜

＜

技术参数 Technical specification

This product is a direct-action valve with one or two proportional
solenoid to control the flow rate and directions in the hydraulic system.

Mineral o il, phospha te-ester
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阶跃信号Step signa l change in 25-75%

时间 （ ）Tim e ms

阶跃信号 -Step signa l change in 10 90%

阶跃信号 -Step signa l change in0 100%
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频率Frequency(Hz)
0.5 1 2 3 4 20 30 40 505 6 7 8 910 6070

频率响应 （ ）-3dB Frequency response Hz

额定电流 Rated current (mA)

5 3

800、1500

02型特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C）Model Characteristic Curves (Testing Condition )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C-6 2 0ν ν

信号 Signal change in50 + 25%
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12 Proportiona l valve se ries

BFW型比例换向阀
Proportional directional valve

P A/B T P B/A T或
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18L/min名义流量在不同阀压降下

1 Pv=1MPa恒定 t
2 Pv=2MPa恒定 t
3 Pv=3MPa恒定 t
4 Pv=5MPa恒定 t
5 Pv=10MPa恒定 t

8L/m in nominal f low at dif ferential
pressure
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Constan
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27L/min名义流量在不同阀压降下
27

1 Pv=1MPa恒定 t
2 Pv=2MPa恒定 t
3 Pv=3MPa恒定 t

4 Pv=5MPa恒定 t
5 Pv=10MPa恒定 t

L /min nomin al f low at d ifferent ia l
pressure

Cons tan
Cons tan
Cons tan
Cons tan

Constan
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1

50L/min名义流量在不同阀压降下
50

1 Pv=1MPa恒定 t
2 Pv=2MPa恒定 t
3 Pv=3MPa恒定 t
4 Pv=5MPa恒定 t
5 Pv=10MPa恒定 t

L /min nomin al f low at d ifferent ia l
pressure

Cons tan
Cons tan
Cons tan
Cons tan

Constan

+5

4
3
2
1

5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50

5

10
15

20
25
30

35
40

A

B

D

型号 Model

BFW-02

BFW-03

A

171

205

B

250

285

C

78

100

D

47

70

E

47

68

外形尺寸 Outside size

40.5
30.2

21.5

12 .7

4-M5

P

AB
T

4- 6/O

底板尺寸 Plate size

BFW-03

3.2
16.7

27
37.3

50.8
54

P

A B

T T

5- 10

4-M5

/O

BFW-02

03型特性曲线（试验条件 =36X10 m /S t=50 C） 03Model Characteristic Curves (Test ing Condit ion )-6 2 0 =36X10 m /S t=50 C-6 2 0ν ν

输入电流 I（%）

输入电流 I（%）

输入电流 I（%）

0 10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 10080

0 10 20 30 40 9050 60 70 10080
Pv=阀压降（进口和出口控制台肩的总压降）
Pv=Valve pressure diffe rential( in put pressure
m inu s l oad pressure and feedb ack pressure)

Proportional va lve series 13

BF FW型阀是由比例电磁铁控制带电反馈的直动型比例换向阀，

用来控制液流的流量和流动方向。该阀通油能力强，滞环小，重

复精度高，适用于闭环控制回路，广泛应用在机床、轻工、冶金、

矿山、航天等各领域自动化控制中。

附加说明 Remarks
设计序列号 Design serial number

规格 通径（ ） 通径（ ）： 02=6 03=10DN DNSpecific ation：

类型 ：带位移传感器比例换向阀Type feedbackproportional directional valve with

BFFW 50－＊－＊－＊－ ＊

型号说明 Model instruction

滑阀机能 spool valve sym bo l

名义流量（在1MPa压差下）N ormal （ ）f low based on 1M Pa pressure drop

液压部分 Hydraulic section

电气部分 Electric section

规 格 Mode l
最高工作压力
Maximum pres sure
(MPa)
最大流量 Flow (l/min)

滞 环 Hyste resis (%)

重复精度 Repeatability (%)

过滤精度 um)Filtra tion accurancy (

液压介质 Hydrau lic fluid

介质粘度范围 Viscosi ty (mm /s)2

介质温度范围 Fluid tem p. ( C)0

02 03

31 .5

16

65 130

≤20

矿物质液压油 磷酸脂液压油、

2.8~1 00

-20~70

P A B、 、

T

31.5

16

＜1

＜1

响应灵敏度 Responding sensitive( )%
频率响应 -3dB Frequency response Hz（ ）

0.5 名义信号 Nomina l signal

6 4

安装位置 M ounting pos ition

三位阀 3-Position

二位阀 2-Position

任选 Standard

重量 Weight (Kg)
1 .9 5.6

2.6 7.6 

线性度 L inearity ( )%

IIR20

IR20
线圈电阻

1

6~8

56  

线圈电阻

工作状态 Working state

线圈温度 Coil temp.( )

环境温度 Env ironm ental tem p.( )

绝缘要求 Insulatio n requirement

电气测量系统 Electrical measuring system

工作行程 Working stroke (m m)

5.4

8.1 15

IP65

差动变压器 Variable dif ferential transformer

20 下冷态值 cold state value

最大热态值

10

+150

连续 Continual

有 个斜坡时间2 2 slope time

有1个斜坡时间 1 slope tim e

VT-5001S20（二位四通）

电源型式及电压 Electrical source model and pressure 直流 （或者 ）DC or24V 12V

1500

C
0

配套放大器

绝缘要求 Insulatio n requ irm ent

112

频率 Frequency (K Hz) 2.5  

IP65

电感 Inductor (mH )

56
IIIR 20

C
0

C
0

+50

VT-5002S20（二位四通）

VT-5005S20（三位四通） VT-5006 S20（三位四通）

+4.5—

02 10=10 l/min 21=21 l/min 32=32 l/min
03 27=27 l/min 42=42 l /m in 64=64 l /min
规格

规格

：

：

机能符号 Code symbol

三位四通 3-position 4-way

二位四通 2-position 4-way

A B

a o b

P T

W W

A B

P T

Wa b b
a

BFFW 型比例换向阀 （带电反馈）
Proportional directional valve with feedback

112

技术参数 Technical specification

M ineral Oil , Phospha te-ester

Coil resistance

C oil Res istance
Maximum hot state value

（ ）2-posit ion 4-way

Ω

Am plif ier

Ω

（ ）3-position 4-way

（ ）2-positio n 4-wa y

（ ）3-position 4-way

( )

( )

This BFFW model is a direct-action proportional d irectional
control valve, wh ich is controlled by a proportional solenoid
with e lectr ical feedback. It is used to control the flow rate and
direc tion. The high flow capacity, low hysteresis and good
repea tability, all making it ideal for closed control loops, helps
itse lf to find wide app lica tions in the au tomation dev ices such
as machine tools , ligh t industry, metal, m ining and aerospace.

额定电流 Rated current (mA)

≤
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